
Pos Nbr Driver's name Car Time

1 9 Brandon Olvey 2018 Porsche 911 GT3 50.050 51.255(1) 51.307(1) 48.966 48.257
48.741 50.815 48.369 48.257

2 142 Randy Koppenhaver 2023 Chevrolet C8 corvette 53.363(1) 51.443 50.740 54.741(2) 50.740
57.255(3) 55.085(2) 53.167(1) 56.792(3)

3 13 Roger Bannon 2023 Chevrolet Corvette Stingray 81.390 74.796 74.682 69.532
74.797 71.944 69.532 -9.774

4 7 Maximiliano Ferreira 2023 Chevrolet Corvette 79.708 73.753 70.861 70.234
70.234 71.610 72.490 -10.476

1 67 Wendell Karr-Ake 2014 Porsche Cayman S 53.392(1) 50.946 50.952 52.087 50.345
50.750 50.516 50.345 50.551

2 55 Andrew Watts 2018 Tesla Model 3 Performance 57.562(3) 51.713 55.395(2) 53.671(1) 50.768
53.594(1) 52.388 50.768 51.138

3 11 Brad Hall 2005 Lotus Elise 57.36(1) 54.658(1) DNF 56.783(2) 50.855
55.25(1) 55.688(2) 50.855 59.729(2)

4 67 Bev Carlile 2014 Porsche Cayman S DNF 60.014 DNF DNF 52.328
52.845 55.657(1) 52.328 54.731

1 667 Samuel Krauss 2024 Toyota GR 52.567 51.540 51.417 52.973(1) 50.670
50.670 54.95(2) 53.15(1) 51.061

1 13 Matthew Myers 2014 Mazda MX-5 Miata 56.120 55.793 55.708 54.340 52.943
53.938 53.470 53.404 52.943

2 35 David Morris 2012 Mazda Miata mx5 DNF 58.471 DNF 57.253 55.250
56.426 55.625 55.370 55.250

3 96 Fred Richardson 2020 Nissan 370Z Nismo 61.475 DNF 60.828 57.940 56.352
57.650 56.744 57.676 56.352

4 113 Arthur Manley 2023 Mazda MX-5 59.533 DNF DNF DNF 56.813
DNF 56.813 58.213(1) 57.549(1)

5 37 Michael Wood 2021 Mazda MX-5 RF DNF 60.320 60.085 59.601 57.751
DNF 59.677 57.751 58.006

1 46 Alexander Cole 2023 Toyota GR86 52.241 53.617(1) 51.295 52.831(1) 50.634
50.690 50.634 53.245(1) 50.988

2 4 Peyton Andrews 2022 Toyota GR86 58.518 56.092 DNF 55.342 53.994
54.928 54.690 54.275 53.994

3 43 Theodore Pieper 2008 BMW 128i 61.172 DNF 57.843 58.179 56.719
57.367 57.975 56.719 60.432(2)

4 25 Aime Kisler 2017 Subaru Brz 69.582 68.371(1) 65.718 63.827 61.770
62.522 62.413 63.084 61.770

1 8 Evan Anderson 2000 Mazda Miata 58.035 66.573 57.306 56.412 54.951
57.193(1) 54.951 62.502 56.36(1)

2 88 Josh Ford 1995 Mazda Miata DNF 60.678 60.723 59.871 58.754
DNF 59.543 58.754 59.048

3 42 Steven Diaz 1999 Mazda Miata MX-5 62.013 60.751 60.863 63.91(1) 60.425
60.425 60.953 61.574 62.992(1)

1 92 Steve Wright 2019 Chevrolet Camaro SS 53.957 54.382(1) 52.174 52.468 51.387
52.634 52.119 51.387 51.426

2 50 Doug Childers 2020 Ford MUSTANG GT 60.094 58.368 57.769 57.673 57.025
58.433 57.025 57.917 57.316

3 150 Charli Childers 2020 Ford MUSTANG GT 64.419 61.533 60.775 61.952 59.192
61.125 61.111 60.569 59.192

1 66 Sue Anne Rische 1989 Honda Civic Si 71.552(1) 56.985 56.412 57.499(1) 54.472
55.671 57.682 DNF 54.472

1 98 Paul Brown 2016 Scion FR-S 51.790 50.470 54.233(2) 50.824 49.823
50.216 51.102 50.332 49.823
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Pos Nbr Driver's name Car Time

1 72 Jill Garvin 1972 Datsun 510 58.574 57.108 56.250 56.341 54.051
55.108 55.859 54.441 54.051

Pos Nbr Driver's name Car Time

1 195 Silvio Zucchet 2011 Porsche Cayman Base 51.658 49.679 49.692 49.670 49.343
50.073 52.815(2) 49.343 DNS

2 95 Kelsey Karanges 2011 Porsche Cayman Base 53.957(2) 52.325(1) DNF 53.587(1) 50.139
50.593 50.139 50.675 DNS

3 42 Wes Wood 2019 Volkswagen Golf R 56.525(1) 52.888 52.518 52.460 51.432
51.856 51.919 53.738(1) 51.432

4 22 Eric Pendergrass 2022 Volkswagen Golf R 54.247 53.494 52.676 52.420 51.639
51.639 51.667 52.101 52.313

5 77 Eric Hunter 2016 Audi S3 52.226 54.081(1) 53.733(1) 53.286(1) 51.913
52.875 53.94(1) 53.502(1) 51.913

6 27 Neil Alexander 2005 Subaru Impreza STI DNF 53.489 59.026(3) DNS 52.826
53.191 53.004 52.826 53.175

7 7 Jocelyn Alexander 2005 Subaru Impreza STI DNF DNF 63.267 DNF 57.337
57.337 57.853 DNF 61.457(1)

1 85 Brandon Dan 2020 Mazda Miata 49.851 49.129 48.770 48.540 48.283
48.531 48.283 48.424 50.539(1)

2 198 Pax Rolfe 2021 Mazda Miata 52.695 50.596 51.479(1) 57.285(3) 49.473
49.815 51.58(1) 49.473 53.401(2)

3 98 Robert Seelig 2021 Mazda Miata 52.839 51.598 51.312 50.427 50.423
61.162(5) 50.997 51.313 50.423

4 48 Harrison Smith 1997 BMW M3 54.795(1) 52.847 51.935 51.332 50.912
54.472(2) 51.247 50.912 DNF

1 64 Tyler Doty 2006 Mini Cooper S 52.200 54.321(1) 52.115 52.038 51.806
52.616 51.882 52.580 51.806

2 29 Christopher Smith 2001 Lexus IS300 54.043 52.790 54.235 53.607 52.156
53.331 52.845 54.618(1) 52.156

3 164 Jeff Turner Mini S DNF 53.735 53.334 54.005 52.840
52.937 53.216 53.398 52.840

1 69 Nolan Adams 2018 Ford Fiesta ST DNF 55.082(1) 53.687(1) 52.683 51.118
56.679(2) 51.800 51.118 55.269(2)

1 92 Eric Davis 2006 Lotus Elise 54.645 50.055 53.532(2) 49.772 49.040
54.326(1) 54.333(2) 51.487(1) 49.040

Pos Nbr Driver's name Car Time

Super Street Prepared
1 7 Matthew Markum 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 53.593 53.127 53.190 52.014 50.656

52.053 50.656 51.516 53.603(1)

1 4 Richard Stowers 1991 Mazda Miata 65.749(1) 58.304 58.311 57.658 55.955
56.737 55.955 57.338 56.667

2 44 Colton Terhune 2011 Biesse Shark 67.430 62.534 63.617 60.609 58.675
63.423 63.751 58.675 DNS

3 48 Billy Young 1991 Mazda Miata DNF DNF 59.560 59.596 59.193
59.397 59.193 61.658(1) 61.25(1)

Super Street Touring

Heritage Classic Street

D Street Prepared

Street Touring Ultra

Street Touring Roadster

Street Touring Xtreme

Street Touring Hatch

Super Street Touring



Pos Nbr Driver's name Car Time

1 10 Brock Johnson 2010 Chevrolet Corvette Grandsport DNF 56.475 53.291 51.745 51.032
58.554(2) 53.590 51.221 51.032

2 101 Alan Johnson 2010 Chevrolet Corvette Grandsport 60.586 55.881(1) DNF DNF 52.071
58.344 52.071 DNF 66.781(3)

3 56 Jason Mangham 1991 Mazda Miata 57.292 DNF 59.204 53.181 53.181
98.33(1) DNS DNS DNS

4 71 Dean Arndt 1991 Mazda Miata DNF 59.741 56.435 59.349 55.594
60.097 57.768 55.673 55.594

1 34 Kevin Knop 2015 Ford Focus ST 51.811 51.119 50.375 50.379 49.570
51.504(1) 49.570 50.225 52.177(1)

2 134 Brian Fipps 2015 Ford Focus ST 50.664 DNF 58.583(2) 51.867(1) 50.664
DNF DNF 53.838(1) 51.060

Pos Nbr Driver's name Car Time

1 72 Brad Epstein 1997 Van Diemen RF97 55.870 49.882 50.474(1) 47.966 47.919
52.679(2) 48.043 78.326 47.919

Pos Nbr Driver's name Car Time

1 84 James Stowers 2011 Biesse Shark DNF 53.965 53.459(2) 56.951 47.268
61.121 56.089 81.610 47.268

2 33 Hayden Lane 2017 CRG Road Rebel KZ 65.464 DNF DNF 62.771 61.371
64.733 DNF 69.262 61.371

Pos Nbr Driver's name Car Time

1 71 Jim Maertz 1984 Chevrolet Corvette 57.731 54.593 61.884 53.257 51.594
55.207 54.029 51.594 51.784

2 65 Dewayne Weston 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 56.351 54.158 54.314 53.461 52.516
DNF 54.594 52.516 54.334(1)

3 83 Chris Pate 2005 Chevrolet Corvette DNF DNF 58.330 55.972 54.112
85.491(3) 57.357 55.461 54.112

4 117 Hunter Conatser 2004 Chevrolet Corvette 68.140 58.335 62.349 DNF 54.255
55.821 58.675 55.450 54.255

5 82 Bryan Troutman 1982 Chevrolet Corvette 61.425 58.474 56.869 56.303 55.525
61.561(1) 57.345 56.196 55.525

6 1 Phillip Adolph 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 63.783 60.14(1) 56.643 DNF 56.303
58.284 62.322(2) 56.303 57.406

1 73 W B Sephus 2019 Ford Rusturd 54.161 61.342(2) 50.061 50.441 49.779
52.445(1) 53.997 50.399 49.779

2 8 Ken Stowers 2019 Ford MUSTANG 56.489 54.370 52.682 51.826 51.544
52.014 56.812 52.666 51.544

3 37 Chris Cole 2013 Ford Mustang, Boss 302 63.347 57.912 54.834 53.372 52.694
56.073(1) 57.356 54.644 52.694

4 15 Logan Brandvold 2018 Ford Mustang Ecoboost DNF 55.473 53.884 54.045 53.751
56.844(1) 62.686(3) 53.751 54.414

5 173 Meredith Evans 2019 Ford Rusturd 55.932 55.741(1) 54.605(1) 54.422(1) 54.155
59.171(1) 54.993(1) 54.155(1) 56.655(2)

6 6 Kevin Roewe 2015 Dodge Challenger RT 58.222 56.972 57.707 56.314 55.857
56.509 58.731 56.586 55.857

Super Street Modified

Street Modified FWD

C Prepared

Kart Modified

Classic American Muscle Sport

Classic American Muscle Contempory



Pos Nbr Driver's name Car Time

1 98 James Geck 2003 Ford Mustang Mach 1 54.093(1) 51.237 50.159 52.612(1) 50.159
54.482(2) 50.491 50.579 50.225

2 97 Kevin Beavers 1997 Chevrolet Camaro SS 53.709 61.220 52.669 52.027 51.585
52.264 51.585 52.424 51.944

3 78 Tanner Beckner 1978 Chevrolet El Camino 58.932 55.813 56.919 56.450 54.420
54.872 55.980 54.997 54.420

4 128 Taylor Childers 2003 Ford Mustang Cobra 65.415 56.652 56.107 55.742 55.325
56.357 56.997 55.325 55.764

5 28 Kaitlyn Childers 2003 Ford Mustang Cobra 59.550 58.493 59.497 57.894 56.300
57.404 57.258 57.260 56.300

Pos Nbr Driver's name Car Time

1 113 Jason Baney 2008 BMW 135i 56.790 53.438 52.699 54.17(1) 52.699
56.141(2) 55.434 53.986(1) DNS

2 13 Michael Tritt 2008 BMW One Dirty Five DNF 53.967 52.808 53.581 52.808
53.516 54.672 54.505(1) 54.780

3 25 Jeff Maize 2003 Subaru WRX 57.411(1) 54.157 53.836(1) 53.788(1) 53.788
60.380 DNS DNS DNS

4 5 Amanda Maize 2003 Subaru Impreza WRX 78.459 90.346 65.193 63.347 60.922
60.922 DNS DNS DNS

1 173 Darren Garvin 1973 Nissan 240Z DNF 52.884 55.627(1) DNF 51.236
51.255 53.764 51.236 53.089(1)

1 14 John Kinton 2014 Mazda Club Spec Miata 60.308(1) 55.840 54.604 53.587 52.321
57.216 55.724(1) 52.321 55.421(1)

Classic American Muscle Traditional

Xtreme Street A

Club Spec MX-5

Xtreme Street B



Position Class Index Class Car # Name Car PAX Time
1 SSC 98 Paul Brown 2016 Scion FR-S 40.108
2 STR 85 Brandon Dan 2020 Mazda Miata 40.171
3 SS 9 Brandon Olvey 2018 Porsche 911 GT3 40.295
4 SST 92 Eric Davis 2006 Lotus Elise 40.997
5 DS 46 Alexander Cole 2023 Toyota GR86 41.014
6 STU 195 Silvio Zucchet 2011 Porsche Cayman Base 41.103
7 CAMC 73 W B Sephus 2019 Ford Rusturd 41.117
8 CAMT 98 James Geck 2003 Ford Mustang Mach 1 41.13
9 STR 198 Pax Rolfe 2021 Mazda Miata 41.162
10 BS 667 Samuel Krauss 2024 Toyota GR 41.448
11 AS M 67 Wendell Karr-Ake 2014 Porsche Cayman S 41.484
12 STH 69 Nolan Adams 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 41.508
13 STU 95 Kelsey Karanges 2011 Porsche Cayman Base 41.766
14 FS 92 Steve Wright 2019 Chevrolet Camaro SS 41.829
15 AS 55 Andrew Watts 2018 Tesla Model 3 Performance 41.833
16 AS 11 Brad Hall 2005 Lotus Elise 41.905
17 STR M 98 Robert Seelig 2021 Mazda Miata 41.952
18 SMF 34 Kevin Knop 2015 Ford Focus ST 42.135
19 CAMT 97 Kevin Beavers 1997 Chevrolet Camaro SS 42.3
20 STR 48 Harrison Smith 1997 BMW M3 42.359
21 SS 142 Randy Koppenhaver 2023 Chevrolet C8 corvette 42.368
22 STX 64 Tyler Doty 2006 Mini Cooper S 42.429
23 CSX 14 John Kinton 2014 Mazda Club Spec Miata 42.432
24 CAMC M 8 Ken Stowers 2019 Ford MUSTANG 42.575
25 STX 29 Christopher Smith 2001 Lexus IS300 42.716
26 STU M 42 Wes Wood 2019 Volkswagen Golf R 42.843
27 HCS L 72 Jill Garvin 1972 Datsun 510 42.862
28 STU 22 Eric Pendergrass 2022 Volkswagen Golf R 43.015
29 CM 72 Brad Epstein 1997 Van Diemen RF97 43.031
30 CS 13 Matthew Myers 2014 Mazda MX-5 Miata 43.043
31 SMF 134 Brian Fipps 2015 Ford Focus ST 43.064
32 AS L 67 Bev Carlile 2014 Porsche Cayman S 43.118
33 STU 77 Eric Hunter 2016 Audi S3 43.244
34 STX M 164 Jeff Turner Mini S 43.276
35 EVX 3 Matthew Childers 2019 Tesla 3 Performance 43.32
36 GS 66 Sue Anne Rische 1989 Honda Civic Si 43.36
37 SSP 7 Matthew Markum 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 43.412
38 EVX 13 Austin Covey 2019 Tesla Model 3 Performance 43.423
39 XB 173 Darren Garvin 1973 Nissan 240Z 43.499
40 ES N 8 Evan Anderson 2000 Mazda Miata 43.521
41 CAMC M 37 Chris Cole 2013 Ford Mustang, Boss 302 43.525
42 DS 4 Peyton Andrews 2022 Toyota GR86 43.735
43 CAMS 71 Jim Maertz 1984 Chevrolet Corvette 43.752
44 STU 27 Neil Alexander 2005 Subaru Impreza STI 44.004
45 KM M 84 James Stowers 2011 Biesse Shark 44.29
46 CAMC 15 Logan Brandvold 2018 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 44.398
47 XA 113 Jason Baney 2008 BMW 135i 44.478
48 CAMS 65 Dewayne Weston 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 44.534

Pax Index
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Position Class Index Class Car # Name Car PAX Time
49 XA 13 Michael Tritt 2008 BMW One Dirty Five 44.57
50 CAMT N 78 Tanner Beckner 1978 Chevrolet El Camino 44.624
51 CAMC 173 Meredith Evans 2019 Ford Rusturd 44.732
52 SSM N 10 Brock Johnson 2010 Chevrolet Corvette GS 44.857
53 CS 35 David Morris 2012 Mazda Miata mx5 44.918
54 CAMT 128 Taylor Childers 2003 Ford Mustang Cobra 45.367
55 XA 25 Jeff Maize 2003 Subaru WRX 45.397
56 SSM N 101 Alan Johnson 2010 Chevrolet Corvette GS 45.77
57 CS M 96 Fred Richardson 2020 Nissan 370Z Nismo 45.814
58 CAMS 83 Chris Pate 2005 Chevrolet Corvette 45.887
59 DS N 43 Theodore Pieper 2008 BMW 128i 45.942
60 CAMS 117 Hunter Conatser 2004 Chevrolet Corvette 46.008
61 CAMC 6 Kevin Roewe 2015 Dodge Challenger RT 46.138
62 CAMT L 28 Kaitlyn Childers 2003 Ford Mustang Cobra 46.166
63 CS N 113 Arthur Manley 2023 Mazda MX-5 46.189
64 FS 50 Doug Childers 2020 Ford MUSTANG GT 46.418
65 ES N 88 Josh Ford 1995 Mazda Miata 46.533
66 SSM 56 Jason Mangham 1991 Mazda Miata 46.746
67 CS M 37 Michael Wood 2021 Mazda MX-5 RF 46.952
68 CAMS 82 Bryan Troutman 1982 Chevrolet Corvette 47.085
69 DSP M 4 Richard Stowers 1991 Mazda Miata 47.394
70 CAMS N 1 Phillip Adolph 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 47.745
71 STU L 7 Jocelyn Alexander 2005 Subaru Impreza STI 47.762
72 ES 42 Steven Diaz 1999 Mazda Miata MX-5 47.857
73 FS L 150 Charli Childers 2020 Ford MUSTANG GT 48.182
74 SSM 71 Dean Arndt 1991 Mazda Miata 48.867
75 DSP 44 Colton Terhune 2011 Biesse Shark 49.698
76 DS N 25 Aime Kisler 2017 Subaru Brz 50.034
77 DSP M 48 Billy Young 1991 Mazda Miata 50.136
78 XA L 5 Amanda Maize 2003 Subaru Impreza WRX 51.418
79 KM N 33 Hayden Lane 2017 CRG Road Rebel KZ 57.505

Pax Index



Position Class Index Class Car # Name Car Raw Corrected Time
1 KM M 84 James Stowers 2011 Biesse Shark 47.268
2 CM 72 Brad Epstein 1997 Van Diemen RF97 47.919
3 SS 9 Brandon Olvey 2018 Porsche 911 GT3 48.257
4 STR 85 Brandon Dan 2020 Mazda Miata 48.283
5 SST 92 Eric Davis 2006 Lotus Elise 49.04
6 STU 195 Silvio Zucchet 2011 Porsche Cayman Base 49.343
7 STR 198 Pax Rolfe 2021 Mazda Miata 49.473
8 SMF 34 Kevin Knop 2015 Ford Focus ST 49.57
9 CAMC 73 W B Sephus 2019 Ford Rusturd 49.779
10 SSC 98 Paul Brown 2016 Scion FR-S 49.823
11 STU 95 Kelsey Karanges 2011 Porsche Cayman Base 50.139
12 CAMT 98 James Geck 2003 Ford Mustang Mach 1 50.159
13 AS M 67 Wendell Karr-Ake 2014 Porsche Cayman S 50.345
14 STR M 98 Robert Seelig 2021 Mazda Miata 50.423
15 DS 46 Alexander Cole 2023 Toyota GR86 50.634
16 SSP 7 Matthew Markum 2002 Chevrolet Corvette 50.656
17 SMF 134 Brian Fipps 2015 Ford Focus ST 50.664
18 BS 667 Samuel Krauss 2024 Toyota GR 50.67
19 SS 142 Randy Koppenhaver 2023 Chevrolet C8 corvette 50.74
20 AS 55 Andrew Watts 2018 Tesla Model 3 Performance 50.768
21 AS 11 Brad Hall 2005 Lotus Elise 50.855
22 STR 48 Harrison Smith 1997 BMW M3 50.912
23 SSM N 10 Brock Johnson 2010 Chevrolet Corvette GS 51.032
24 STH 69 Nolan Adams 2018 Ford Fiesta ST 51.118
25 XB 173 Darren Garvin 1973 Nissan 240Z 51.236
26 FS 92 Steve Wright 2019 Chevrolet Camaro SS 51.387
27 STU M 42 Wes Wood 2019 Volkswagen Golf R 51.432
28 CAMC M 8 Ken Stowers 2019 Ford MUSTANG 51.544
29 CAMT 97 Kevin Beavers 1997 Chevrolet Camaro SS 51.585
30 CAMS 71 Jim Maertz 1984 Chevrolet Corvette 51.594
31 STU 22 Eric Pendergrass 2022 Volkswagen Golf R 51.639
32 STX 64 Tyler Doty 2006 Mini Cooper S 51.806
33 STU 77 Eric Hunter 2016 Audi S3 51.913
34 EVX 3 Matthew Childers 2019 Tesla 3 Performance 51.942
35 EVX 13 Austin Covey 2019 Tesla Model 3 Performance 52.066
36 SSM N 101 Alan Johnson 2010 Chevrolet Corvette GS 52.071
37 STX 29 Christopher Smith 2001 Lexus IS300 52.156
38 CSX 14 John Kinton 2014 Mazda Club Spec Miata 52.321
39 AS L 67 Bev Carlile 2014 Porsche Cayman S 52.328
40 CAMS 65 Dewayne Weston 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 52.516
41 CAMC M 37 Chris Cole 2013 Ford Mustang, Boss 302 52.694
42 XA 113 Jason Baney 2008 BMW 135i 52.699
43 XA 13 Michael Tritt 2008 BMW One Dirty Five 52.808
44 STU 27 Neil Alexander 2005 Subaru Impreza STI 52.826
45 STX M 164 Jeff Turner Mini S 52.84
46 CS 13 Matthew Myers 2014 Mazda MX-5 Miata 52.943
47 SSM 56 Jason Mangham 1991 Mazda Miata 53.181
48 CAMC 15 Logan Brandvold 2018 Ford Mustang Ecoboost 53.751
49 XA 25 Jeff Maize 2003 Subaru WRX 53.788
50 DS 4 Peyton Andrews 2022 Toyota GR86 53.994
51 HCS L 72 Jill Garvin 1972 Datsun 510 54.051
52 CAMS 83 Chris Pate 2005 Chevrolet Corvette 54.112
53 CAMC 173 Meredith Evans 2019 Ford Rusturd 54.155
54 CAMS 117 Hunter Conatser 2004 Chevrolet Corvette 54.255
55 CAMT N 78 Tanner Beckner 1978 Chevrolet El Camino 54.42

Raw Times
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Position Class Index Class Car # Name Car Raw Corrected Time
56 GS 66 Sue Anne Rische 1989 Honda Civic Si 54.472
57 ES N 8 Evan Anderson 2000 Mazda Miata 54.951
58 CS 35 David Morris 2012 Mazda Miata mx5 55.25
59 CAMT 128 Taylor Childers 2003 Ford Mustang Cobra 55.325
60 CAMS 82 Bryan Troutman 1982 Chevrolet Corvette 55.525
61 SSM 71 Dean Arndt 1991 Mazda Miata 55.594
62 CAMC 6 Kevin Roewe 2015 Dodge Challenger RT 55.857
63 DSP M 4 Richard Stowers 1991 Mazda Miata 55.955
64 CAMT L 28 Kaitlyn Childers 2003 Ford Mustang Cobra 56.3
65 CAMS N 1 Phillip Adolph 1999 Chevrolet Corvette 56.303
66 CS M 96 Fred Richardson 2020 Nissan 370Z Nismo 56.352
67 DS N 43 Theodore Pieper 2008 BMW 128i 56.719
68 CS N 113 Arthur Manley 2023 Mazda MX-5 56.813
69 FS 50 Doug Childers 2020 Ford MUSTANG GT 57.025
70 STU L 7 Jocelyn Alexander 2005 Subaru Impreza STI 57.337
71 CS M 37 Michael Wood 2021 Mazda MX-5 RF 57.751
72 DSP 44 Colton Terhune 2011 Biesse Shark 58.675
73 ES N 88 Josh Ford 1995 Mazda Miata 58.754
74 FS L 150 Charli Childers 2020 Ford MUSTANG GT 59.192
75 DSP M 48 Billy Young 1991 Mazda Miata 59.193
76 ES 42 Steven Diaz 1999 Mazda Miata MX-5 60.425
77 XA L 5 Amanda Maize 2003 Subaru Impreza WRX 60.922
78 KM N 33 Hayden Lane 2017 CRG Road Rebel KZ 61.371
79 DS N 25 Aime Kisler 2017 Subaru Brz 61.77

Raw Times




